Industrial Motherboards
Features
 � Supports Intel® LGA775 Core™2 Duo/Pentium® Dual-Core/Pentium® 4/
Celeron® processors with FSB 533/800/1066 MHz
 � Intel 945GC and ICH7
 � Two SODIMM sockets support up to 2 GB DDR2 533/667 MHz SDRAM
 � Supports onboard CRT and PCIe x16 expansion for additional graphics card
 � Supports SUSIAccess and Embedded Software APIs

Block Diagram
AIMB-262
Ordering Information
Part Number CRT GbE LAN COM
AIMB-262VG-00A1E Yes 1 4
Packing List
Description Quantity
SATA HDD cable 2
SATA Power cable 2
Serial cable 2
I/O port bracket 1
Startup manual 1
Driver CD 1
I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700008809 Parallel port cable with bracket
1700002204 Dual port USB cable (27 cm) with bracket
1960022033T000 LGA775 CPU cooler for 2U and wallmount chassis
AIMB-LVDS-00A1E ADD2 LVDS expansion card
AIMB-VGA-00A1E ADD2 VGA expansion card
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part No. Description
Win XPE
2070005409 XPE FP2007 AIMB-262 V3.01 ENG
2070005410 XPE FP2007 AIMB-262 V3.01 CHT
AIMB-262VG-00A1E
ICH7
53